

## No.33 -01/2014-SEA-II Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Ehawan, Ashoka Road New Delhi-110001

Dated the, & h December,,2017

To Advocate Deepu Krishnan, I S Tower, Near GHS School, Nedumangadu Nedumangadu P.O. Trivandrum -695541

Subject :- Seeking information under RTI Act,2005

Kindly refer to your letter dated 11/11/2017. Seeking information under RTI

Act, 2005. The information sought and reply furnished is as under.

t,2005. The information sought and reply furnished to do under:		
S.no.	Information sought	Reply furnished
1	Kindly provide the information whether any communication regarding the installation of Biometric System(Punching Machine) in the office of the CCA, DoT cell, Kerala has been received.	As per O/o CCA Kerala letter No. CCA/KRL/6-5/2014/Admn dated 16/08/2017 Aadhar Enabled Biometric Attendance System (AEBAS) has now been fully implemented in his office
a.	A copy of this communication may please be provided	Copy enclosed
2	Kindly provide the information "from Which date onwards the biometric system has been functioning in the O/o the CCA, DoT cell, Kerala	As per S.No.1

If you are not satisfied with the above reply, you can appeal to Sh. Saurabh Kumar Tiwari, DDG (E&F), DoT (HQ) Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi and First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of this letter.

Encl:-As above

(Manish Kumar Gupta)
Director (F)/SEA &CPIO

Tele:-23036728

## भारत सरकार MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATION संचार मंत्रालय

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS

द्रसंचार विभाग

20. ASHOKA ROAD, SANCHAR BHAWAN- NEW DELHI 20- अशोका रोड. संचार भवन .नई दिल्ली-110001

To: The Director (SEA) & CPIO DOT (HQ). Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.

NO. ADG/DCA/2017/TA-I/RTI/GOGQ -70

dated 17-11-2017

Sub:- Information under RTI ACT 2005

No information is available in this section. The application dated 11.11.2017 of Advocate: Deepu Krishnan R.S, along with IPO No. 594411 amounting to Rs.10/- received on 17.11.2017 is transferred to you under Sec. 6(3) of RTI Act. 2005 with the request to provide the information directly to the applicant under intimation to this office.

Encl:-As above.

Director (Accounts-I) & CPIO Ph No. -011 23036511

I). Advocate: Deepu Krishnan R.S ,I S Tower, Near GHS School Nedumangadu ,P.O Trivendrum-9746419914.

P.O Trivendrum-97464199

Forwanded to seeking

ACAO SEA II seeking

plean.

M. 21.11.17.1.

ACAO SEA II.

35 10 D(SEA) US (Spa)

Mrs (SEM) nois

## RTI APPLICATION

From

Advocate: Deepu Krishnan R.S

| S Tower, Near GHS School Nedumangadu Nedumangadu.P.O, Trivandrum-695541

Mobile-9746419914

To

The Central Public Information Officer
DIR (ACCTS-I) ROOM NO. 709
Sanchar Bhavan, Department of Telecommunications
Ministry of Communications
Sanchar Bhawan 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi 110001

Subject:-Supply of Information under RTI Act 2005

Sir,

The following information may please be issued under RTI Act-2005

1. Kindly provide the information, whether any communication regarding the installation of Biometric system (Punching machine) in the office of the CCA, DOT cell Kerala has been received.

a. Copy of this communication may please be supplied.

2. Kindly provide the information: "from which date onwards the biometric system has

been functioning in the O/o the CCA, DOT Cell, Kerala"

Yours faithfully,

Advocate: Deepu Krishnan R.S

Trivandrum, 11/11/2017

PAIR RE: 10/- 100 33F 594411

Sr. A.O. (TAI)

12/11/13